
Wednesday, May 2AUCKLANDl Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rev. WalterParker
10.20 For My Lady: FamousViolinists12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 roadcas t to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Beethoven's Symphony No. 3 in
E Flat (‘The Eroica’’)
3.30 From Our Sample Box
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) 215 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Strings of the Studio Orchestra
conducted by Harold Baxter,
"Charterhouse Suite’ (Vaughan-
Williams)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 A Studio Recital by Wini-
fred Carter (harpist),
"On the Wings of Music"
8.15 A Studio Recital by James
Ramsay (baritone),
"Devotion" (R. Strauss), ‘‘Moon-
light" (Schumann), "Gracious
and Kind Art Thou" (Brahms),
"To Be Sung on the Waters"
(Schubert)
8.25 Studio Recital by Trevor
de Clive Lowe (’cello) and Mar-
jorie Gully (piano),
Symphonic Variations (Boell-
matr) ~~
8.40 The Poltronieri String
Quartet, Quartet in E Fiat
(Boccherini)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 ‘Songs of the Shows"
40. 0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: "Sir Thomas Beecham"
10.10 Masters in Lighter Mood411.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

nex4 AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0 p.m
7.45

Light Music
Greem-Cross Mystery"

Bands and Ballads
Classical Recitals
With the Comedians
Close down

RIEZINA] AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240m,
6. Op.m. Light Orchestral
6.45 Popular Vocalists
6. 0 Tunes with Pep
7. 0 Orchestral Music
8. 0 Listeners’ Own Programme
9.30 Music from the Ballets:
"William Tell’ (Rossini), Bal-let Egyptien (Luigini)
10. 0 Close down

V7, WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m.
6. 0,
Ne

+em
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ws
9. 0 BBC Theatre Orchestra
9.32 Morning Star: Florence
Austral (soprano)
40.10 Devotional Service
410,28 to 10.5

© gos
signals

10.25 A.C.E.
10.40 For My "Tradesmen’s
Entrance"
12. 0 Lunch Music "(412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuring
Beethoven’s Quartet No. 10 in
E Flat, Op. 74 ("Harp")2.40 Music by Arthur Bliss
3. 0 Superstition
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4,0 "The Channings"
4145 "1 Hear the Southland
PSinging": . S ies , by,

the
Golden Gate
.45 -5.15 cniarents
"Cinnamon Bear," and "HiddenTreasure,"by Martha Myers
5.45 Dinner Mysic (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7.15 Gardening Expert

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jean Curtis (contralto),
"Hushing Song" (Bath), "The
Reason" (Del Riego), ‘TheEarly Morning" (Graham),
"Ring, Bells, Ring’? (Maude
Day) (A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators,Say
8. 0 In the Music Salon: Albert
Sandler Trio
8.16 "The Todds’: A Dramatic
Comedy introducing Mr. andMrs. Todd in their own home8.20 A Programme by the PolishChildren from Pahiatua: Part of
a public performance relayedfrom the Town Hall
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 New Zealand Nowe for thePacific Islands
9.40 soft Lights and Sweet
Music: A Quiet Session WhenDay Is Done10.0 "It’s Time to Go Dancing"Cliff Jones and His Hit Par-
ade from the Majestic Cabaret ~

10.30 Glen Miller and His orch-
estra (U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVES wena
5. O p.m. Variety
7.30 BBC Scottish Variety Orcn-estra
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIc:Sibelius Symphonies:
London’ Symphony ~ Orchestra,conducted by Robert. Kajanus,*mphony No. 3 in € Major, Op.
8.84 Jussi _Bjorling (tenor)
8.40 Music’ by Saint-Saens:
The Philharmonic Orchestra,conducted by Melichar, ‘TheYellow Princess" Overture8.46 Paris Philharmonic Orch-
estra, conducted by G. Cloez,"Phaeton" Symphonic PoemMarian Anderson (contralto),"Love, Come to My Aid" ("Sam-
Son. and Delilah’’)* 9.5 Arthur De Greef (piano)

7

"and the New Symphony Orches-ra conducted by Sir Landon— Concerto in G Minor, Op.3
9.30 Scenes from French Opera:Richard Crooks (tenor), ‘*All
Hail Thou Dwelling’. (‘‘Faust’’)
(Gounod) :9.34 Berthon (soprano), Jour-net (bass), Vezzani (tenor),Prison Scene (‘Faust’) (Gou~nod)
9.40 London Philharmonic Orch.estra, conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham, Intermezzo, Prelude,Act IV., "Danse Boheme" (from"Carmen") (Bizet)
9.48 Muriel Brunskill (con-tralto)
9.51 Fanny Hildy (soprano),
‘0.Messenger of God" ®‘Thais’’)and with Marcel Journet (bass),"Bathe My Hands and@-Lips with
This Water" ¢‘Thais’’) (Mas-senet)
9.57. Richard Crooks (tenor)
10.30 "Close down

BYE Mone more" |
7 f 0 p-m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8, 0 Premiere9.2 The NBS Players in "And
omen Sherwood Laughed: Arince of Rogues"9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring Marshall age10. 0 Close down

Yeu aannd
6.30 p.m. rn S$ session7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes

.
10. 0 Close down

LAW)HAPIER,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Care of
Metals in the Home"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5.45 The Jesters
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"6.15 LONDON NEWS
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-
port
7.15 "The Lady of the Heather"
7.45 What the American Com-
meéentators Say
8. 0 "Radio Post" (BBC prog.)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Milan Symphony orchestra,"is Cenerentola’"’ Overture
(Rossini)
9.38 @Joan Hammond (soprano)
and Webster Booth (tenor),
"Love Duet" ("Madame Butter-
fly") (Puceinf)
9.46 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra, ‘"‘Nutcracker"’ Suite
(Tchaikovski)
10. 0 Close down

WAN BEY
7. 0 "Halliday and Son"
7.15 Light Music
8. 0 Light Classical Selections
8.30 Variety and Vaudeville
9. 1 Band Music, opening with
"Regimental Marches" (BBC
programme) »

9.30 ‘Dad and Dave"
70. O .Close down

2372 GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.

7. O p.m. "after Dinner Music7.16 ‘Dad and Dave"
7.45 "Martin’s Corner"
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
. 9. 2 Debroy Somers and Band
9.20 Vocal Gems
9.40 Melody
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. -London
News
9.30 Current Geiling Prices
10.10 For My Lady: "Half Earn-
est, Half Jest"40.30 Devotional Service
412.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Classical Hour: Prague
String Quartet, Quartet in G
Major, Op. 106 (Dvorak)4.0 Rhythmic Interlude
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.45. Winter Course Series: ‘‘A
Survey of American History:
From Jefferson to Jackson," pre-
pared by Professor Leslie Lip-
son, Professor of Political
Science, Victoria University Col-
lege
7. 0 Local News Service
7.20 Addington Stock Market7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Daisy Perry
(contralto),
A Hymn for Aviators (Parry),
"Guide Them, O Lord" (South-
well), ‘‘The King’s Call" (Con-
yers)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
. © Concert by the Christ-
church Male Voice Choir
Conductor: Len Barnes
New Zealand Anthem
Choir:
"‘"Wanderer’s Song of Joy"
(Schumann, arr. Davies), "Sound
the Trumpet" (Purcell, ar.
Lee), "Down in Yon Summer
Vale’? (Wood)

Donald McCulloch (bass),"I Triumph, I Triumph" (Caris-simi)
Choir:
Five Part Songs to Poems from
the Greek Anthology: "Yea,
Cast Me from the Heights,""Whither I Find Thee," ‘After
Many .a Dusty Mile," "It’s Oh!to be a Wild Wind," "Feasting
I Watch" (Elgar)
Vivien Dixon (violin) and Fred-erick Page (piano),Romance in F, Op. 50 (Beet-
hoven)
Choir:
"There Was a Maid Went to theMill,’ Folk Tune (arr. Whitta-ker), "Serenade" (Beschmitt),"Arm Thee! Arm Thee!" (Wal-ford Davies), ‘The Piper 0’Dundee" (Bantock) (From theRadiant Hall)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 The Symphonies of SibeliusBBC Symphony Orchestra, con-
ducted by Serge Koussevitsky,aed No. 7 in C Major, Op.05 :

.

9.52 Songs of Yrjo Kilpinen
"Songs of Death’ Cycle, TheBird of Melancholy, The Ruined
Churchyard, Death and the Solli-
tary Drinker, Winter’s Night,The Sower, A Stronghold Sure,
sung by Gerhard Husch (bari-
tone) with Margaret Kilpinen atthe Piano
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Syl eae]5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music.6. GO Concert Time *
6.30 For the Violin Student: The
Fourth in the Series of* WeeklyHalf Hours
7.30 Selection from ‘‘Yeomen of
the Guard" (Sullivan)
7.40 Reading by O. L. Simmance,
"First... «of May" (Charles
Dickens)
‘ "Live, Love and Laugh"
8.14 Do You Remember?
8.30 Jazz: Selected Recordings
9. 14 Shall We Dance?
10. 0 A Quiet Half Hour
10.30 Close down

(Sey eEMouTH
7. 0,7.45,8.45 am. London News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Care of
Metals in the Home"
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Luneh Music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3.30 Feature Time.4.0 ‘The Woman Without a
Name"
4.14 Xavier Cugat Orchestra
4.19.. Negro Spirituals by the
Golden Gate Quartet
4.30 Remember These?
5. 0 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’
5.57 "The White Cockade’"’ (last
episode)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert
7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Lost Empire" 2
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 "Radio Post" (BBC pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Close down

ONAYBah6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘‘Use of Green
Vegetables in the Diet"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Circus
Comes to Town"

712. 0 Lunch Music" (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm
8. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets
3.30 Classical Hour: Featured
work: "Enigma Variations" .
(Elgar)
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say8.0 The Victory Band;
"Cole Porter Medley"8.3 "Show Time"
8.30 "Bleak House." From the
8.56 Xavier Cugat Orchestra
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Salon Orchestra, *
"Josephine" (Cardenas)
9.33 New York Radio GuildPlays"Soft Ticker," starring Marshall
Crosby
10. 0. "Hello Swingtime," featur-
ing Phil Green and his Concert
Dance Orchestra (BBC prod.)
10.30 Dance "fusic
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LENVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. 0 p.m. . Variety
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
NBC Symphony, conducted byArturo Toscanini: Overture to
"Oberon" (Weber), ‘Symphony
No. 92 (Haydn) (U.S.A! prog.)
8.30 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone), "Gracious and Kind Art
Thou My Queen" (Brahms)
8.34 Louis Kentner (pianist),"Soiree de Vienne" (Schubert-
Liszt)
8.42 Germaine. Martinelli (so-
prano), "The Young Nun"
(Schubert)
8.46 Boston Promenade,Orches-
tra, conducted by Arthur Pied-ler, ‘Loves of the Poet" Waltz
(J. Strauss)
8.54 Professor Bachem (organ),
"Prelude and Fugue in E Minor"
(Bach)
9. 0. Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, conducted by Arthur
Fiedler, ‘Dances from Gal--anta (Kodaly) :

9.17 Francois Audiger (bart-
tone), "The Horn’ . (Flegier),

, "Song of the Volga Boatmen"
~

(Doyen)
9.23. Orchestre Symphonique of
Paris, "‘"March Heroique" \(Saint-aeExcerpts from Opera and
Sashied) Music
40.30 Close down

[ayv7zZ iWVEREARGTL
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonpoe
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
412. 0 Lunch musie (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
41.30 Broadcast to Schools
6. 0. ildren’s session: ‘‘Robin-
son Crusoe" (final episode) .
6. Achievement: ‘‘Carnegie"
6.15 LONDON NEWS ’

6.45 ‘All That Glitters"
°

745 Romantic Past of | N.Z.°
Ports: "Greymouth" (Talk by"
Rosaline Redwood) ,

7.30 Book Talk .by the City
Librarian, H. B. Farnall
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say —

8.0 "North of ,
8.24 Foden’s MotorWorksBand:
8.27 ‘Palace of

spanieties"
(BBG

programme).2. 0 Newsreel and.War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9:30 Musica) Dramatization by_Lew White: "Long, Long Ago"
(Bayley)9.33 Swing session arrangedbyFrank Beadle
10. 0 Close down


